
AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY 

BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924 

REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES 

DETERMINATION NO. 296 OF 1996 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT 

This instrument revokes Determination No. 121 of 1996 as notified in ACT Gazette 
No. S144 of 27 June 1996. 

This instrument determines fees under the Building and Services Act 1924 for the 
purpose of charging for garbage disposed of at ACT Government landfills 

The fees are set out in the Schedule to the instrument. 

The level of commercial fees has been set in accordance with the cost of providing 
appropriate garbage disposal facilities, including the likely future cost of replacement 
or alternative facilities. 

The non-commercial waste disposal levy will be used to fund the administration of 
the levy, related matters and waste management activities focusing on waste 
minimisation. 
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THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE 
BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924 ON THE DAY OF 1996. 

SCHEDULE 

FEES FOR THE DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE 

FEES 

Household Garbage (except Special Garbage) 

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more 

up to half tonne 

Sedan 
Station Wagon / Van 
Trailer 
Utility 
Any other Motor Vehicle 

Industrial and Commercial Garbage (except Special Garbage) 

per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more 
up to 0.5 tonne 

Special Garbage 

Tyres 
Per tonne - 0.25 tonne or more 
up to 0.25 tonne 

Fee Payable 
(in$) 

23.00 

3.00 
3.00 
5.00 
5.00 
5.00 

23.00 
11.50 

100.00 
25.00 

Asbestos or products containing Asbestos 
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more 
up to 0.5 tonne 

Chemical Waste 
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more 
up to 0.5 tonne 

Carcasses 
small/medium (eg dog /cat/sheep) 
up to 0.5 tonne 

Radioactive Waste 
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more 
up to 0.5 tonne 

60.00 
30.00 

23.00 
11.50 

5.00 
90.00 

23.00 
11.50 
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