AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924 REVOCATION AND DETERMINATION OF FEES DETERMINATION NO. 296 OF 1996

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

This instrument revokes Determination No. 121 of 1996 as notified in ACT Gazette No. S144 of 27 June 1996.

This instrument determines fees under the Building and Services Act 1924 for the purpose of charging for garbage disposed of at ACT Government landfills

The fees are set out in the Schedule to the instrument.

The level of commercial fees has been set in accordance with the cost of providing appropriate garbage disposal facilities, including the likely future cost of replacement or alternative facilities.

The non-commercial waste disposal levy will be used to fund the administration of the levy, related matters and waste management activities focusing on waste minimisation.

THIS IS PAGE 1 OF THE SCHEDULE TO THE DETERMINATION MADE UNDER THE BUILDING AND SERVICES ACT 1924 ON THE DAY OF 1996.

SCHEDULE

FEES FOR THE DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE

FEES	Fee Payable (in \$)
Household Garbage (except Special Garbage)	
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more	23.00
up to half tonne	• • •
Sedan	3.00
Station Wagon / Van	3.00
Trailer	5.00
Utility	5.00
Any other Motor Vehicle	5.00
Industrial and Commercial Garbage (except Special Garbage)	
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more	23.00
up to 0.5 tonne	11.50
Special Garbage	
Tyres	
Per tonne - 0.25 tonne or more	100.00
up to 0.25 tonne	25.00
Asbestos or products containing Asbestos	
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more	60.00
up to 0.5 tonne	30.00
up to 0.5 tollic	20100
Chemical Waste	
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more	23.00
up to 0.5 tonne	11.50
Carcasses	
small/medium (eg dog /cat/sheep)	5.00
up to 0.5 tonne	90.00
Radioactive Waste	23.00
per tonne - 0.5 tonne or more	11.50
up to 0.5 tonne	11.50